

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9623/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in ITA No. 1196/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX , NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.D.RAMNATH CO.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.10083 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master